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Domestic  Vehicles

ＤＡＩＨＡＴＳＵ

COMMERCIAL
NAME

NUMBER　OF
VEHICLE

MODEL
YEAR

RECALLED
TYPE

5BA-M900A 

4BA-M900A 

5BA-M910F 

5BA-M900F 

5BA-M910S 

24,974

622

CAMPAIGN   No. DATE

 MANUFACTURER

5337

DESCRIPTION　OF
DEFECT

55,481TOTAL

June 23, 2023

6,461

3,242

3,573

1,113

275

15,221

5BA-M910A 

2020-2021

ROOMY

JUSTY

4BA-M900S 

5BA-M900S THOR

In some of the front LED fog lamps, the amount of solder applied to the LED chip 

was small due to inadequate process control. Therefore, if the lamp is used

continuously in this state, the solder may peel off and the lamp may become dark.

In the worst case, the lamp may not be turned on.


