## VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

CAMPAIGN No.5337DATEJune 23, 2023MANUFACTURERDAIHATSUDESCRIPTION OF<br/>DEFECTIn some of the front LED fog lamps, the amount of solder applied to the LED chip<br/>was small due to inadequate process control. Therefore, if the lamp is used<br/>continuously in this state, the solder may peel off and the lamp may become dark.

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE
4BA-M900S	THOR	2020-2021	3,242
5BA-M900S			3,573
5BA-M910S			1,113
5BA-M900F	JUSTY		622
5BA-M910F			275
4BA-M900A	ROOMY		15,221
5BA-M900A			24,974
5BA-M910A			6,461
		TOTAL	55,481